Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UIS, Inc.	05/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airtex Products, LP	
Street Address:	407 West Main Street	
City:	Fairfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62837	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5908020
Patent Number:	6102011
Patent Number:	6179577
Patent Number:	6397822
Patent Number:	6240904
Patent Number:	6718952
Patent Number:	6830439
Patent Number:	6897219
Patent Number:	7156080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (314) 238-2400
Email: patents@patpro.com

Correspondent Name: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, LC Address Line 1: 12412 Powerscourt Dr., Suite 200

PATENT REEL: 019287 FRAME: 0362

500276524

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATEX 6997US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Joseph Muller	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ATEX6997US_Assignment#page1.tif source=ATEX6997US_Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 019287 FRAME: 0363

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UIS, Inc., a New York Corporation, with offices at 15 Exchange Place, Jersey City, New Jersey 07302-3912, respectively, is the owner, by assignment, of all right, title and interest in the United Stated Patents as set forth in the attached Schedule A, which is incorporated herein by reference.

AND, WHEREAS, AIRTEX PRODUCTS, LP, a Illinois Corporation, with offices at 407 West Main Street, Fairfield, IL 62837, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said patents and all patent rights therefor;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, UIS, Inc., by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Airtex Products, LP, all rights, titles and interests in and to the Patents listed in Schedule A; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UIS, Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made.

		UIS, Inc.
Date:	MAY 3, 2007	By:
STATI COUN	E OF <u>New YORK</u>) SS. TTY OF <u>Wes</u> Februs For	
above	ally appeared Joe Arrigo, to me kno	, 2007, before me, a Notary Public own to be the person named in and who executed the ne that he executed the same for the uses and purposes deed. Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 7/3/67	THOWAS W. INSELLARS Notary Public, State of New York No. 5014194 Qualified in Westchester County Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires 7/3/07

PATENT REEL: 019287 FRAME: 0364

SCHEDULE A

Attorney's Docket Number	Patent Number	Patent Issue Date
ATEX 6997US	5,908,020	June 1, 1999
ATEX 7109US	6,102,011	August 15, 2000
ATEX 7175US	6,179,577	January 30, 2001
ATEX 7355US	6,397,822	June 4, 2002
ATEX 7555US	6,240,904	June 5, 2001
ATEX 8128US	6,718,952	April 13, 2004
ATEX 8336U1	6,830,439	December 14, 2004
ATEX 8442US	6,837,219	January 4, 2005
ATEX 9015US	7,156,080	January 2, 2007